

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY

প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত

PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং ৪7 দিশপুৰ, মঙ্গলবাৰ, 18 ফ্রেক্রবাৰী, 2020, 29 মাঘ, 1941 (শক)
No. 87 Dispur, Tuesday, 18th February, 2020, 29th Magha, 1941 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR ASSAM STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

NOTIFICATION

The 14th February, 2020

No. SEC.146/2019/41.- In partial modification of of the Commission's earlier Notification No. SEC.146/2019/21 dated 20.01.2020 regarding appointment of Election Officers, Returning Officers and Assistant Returning Officers for Bodoland 2020 and in pursuance the Territorial Council Election, of No.TPREL.01/2020/261 dated 30.01.2020 received from Addl. Commissioner, I/C Tamulpur Sub-Division, the following officers shown in the table below shall perform duties as Assistant Returning Officers in connection with the conduct of ensuing election to Bodoland Territorial Council including preparation of electoral rolls for constituencies of General Council of Bodoland Territorial Council. They shall act under the direction and supervision of the Assam State Election Commission as per provisions of Bodoland Territorial Council (Election) Rules, 2004. Until further orders, they shall be deemed to be under deputation to the Assam State Election Commission. The notified officers shall not be transferred or released (if under orders of transfer) or allowed leave without approval of the Assam State Election Commission.

SI. No.	Sub-Division	Name of Constituency	Asstt. Returning Officer
	Tamulpur	29- Suklai Serfang (ST)	(1) EE, Borolia Division (Irrigation), Tamulpur, in place of AC, Tamulpur
			(2) AEE (TC), Borolia Division (Irrigation), Tamulpur

ALOK KUMAR,

State Election Commissioner, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.